
B10 (Official Form 10 (12/07)

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim:  Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both.  18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA PROOF OF CLAIM
Name of Debtor: Case Number:

NOTE:  This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative expense arising after the commencement of the case.  A request for
payment of an administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property): G Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed claim.

Court Claim 
Number:                                           

(If known)

Filed on: _____________________

Name and address where notices should be sent:

Telephone number:
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above):

Telephone number:

G Check this box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim.  Attach copy of
statement giving particulars.

G Check this box if you are the debtor or
trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $_______________________________

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do
not complete item 4.

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

9 Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of claim.
Attach itemized statement of interest or charges.

5. Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If any
portion of your claim falls in one of 
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

G Domestic support obligations under 11
U.S.C. §507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

G Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
to $10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,
whichever is earlier – 11 U.S.C. §507
(a)(4).

G Contributions to an employee benefit
plan – 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(5)

G Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or
household use – 11 U.S.C. §507
(a)(7).

G Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units – 11 U.S.C. §507
(a)(8).

G Other – Specify applicable paragraph
of 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(       ).

Amount entitled to priority:

$_______________

*Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with
respect to cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment.

2. Basis for Claim:                                                             
(See instruction #2 on reverse side.)

3.   Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor:                                                

         3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as:                                                        
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

4. Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide
the requested information.

     Nature of property or right of setoff: G Real Estate G Motor Vehicle G   Other
     Describe:

     Value of Property:$                                      Annual Interest Rate             %

      Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

      if any: $                                                 Basis for perfection:                                                  

      Amount of Secured Claim: $                                     Amount Unsecured: $                                  

6. Credits:  The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this
proof of claim.

7. Documents:  Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory
notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements or running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements.  You may also attach a summary.  Attach redacted copies of
documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest.  You may also attach a summary.  (See
definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS.  ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.  

If the documents are not available, please explain:

Date:
Signature:  The person filing this claim must sign it.  Sign and print name and title, if any, of the
creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if
different from the notice address above.  Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

FOR COURT USE ONLY

Breeden_pl
Text Box
(Loan Documents,Promissory note & Guaranty attached as Exs A-H)
 


Breeden_pl
Text Box
                 /s/ Matthew S. Walker
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP/Sue J. Hodges and Matthew S. Walker,
Attorneys for Bank of the West

Breeden_pl
Text Box



 

 
600694368v1 

ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF CLAIM 

 

United States Bankruptcy Court, Central District of California, Case No. 8:08-13151-RK 

Debtor:  Cameo Homes, Inc. 

Creditor:  Bank of the West, a California banking corporation, as Agent and as a Lender. 

Guarantor:   Cameo Homes, a California corporation – Guaranty (Attached as Exhibits G and H). 

Lender: Bank of the West – (Attached Loan Documents and Promissory Note as Exhibits A 
thru F). 

 

 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM:              $20,667,135.98 

INTEREST 4/1/08 - 10/17/08 $2,895,684.42
ACCRUED LATE CHARGES 10/17/08 $132,158.60
LEGAL FEES (NON FC) 10/17/08 $209,949.51
COST REVIEW FEE 10/17/08 $4,375.00
PHASE I FEE 10/17/08 $3,949.00
APPRAISAL FEES 10/17/08 $800.00
INSURANCE EXTENSION FEES 10/17/08 $23,898.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

 

*TRUSTEE FEES & COSTS INCURRED:

TOTAL DUE TO BENEFICIARY: 

TOTAL AMOUNT TO PAYOFF: 

$57,984,540.98
$122,595.00

$58,107,135.98

Per Diem= $14,438.34 
 
AMOUNT PAID BY THE GRANTEE AT THE TRUSTEE SALE:       $37,440,000.00 

Unpaid Principal Balance: 
 

$54,713,725.95

The amount to payoff the above referenced loan good through 10/17/2008 is as follows: 

 

INTEREST 4/1/08 - 10/17/08 $2,895,684.42
ACCRUED LATE CHARGES 10/17/08 $132,158.60
LEGAL FEES (NON FC) 10/17/08 $209,949.51
COST REVIEW FEE 10/17/08 $4,375.00
PHASE I FEE 10/17/08 $3,949.00
APPRAISAL FEES 10/17/08 $800.00
INSURANCE EXTENSION FEES 10/17/08 $23,898.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

 

*TRUSTEE FEES & COSTS INCURRED:

TOTAL DUE TO BENEFICIARY: 

TOTAL AMOUNT TO PAYOFF: 

$57,984,540.98
$122,595.00

$58,107,135.98













































































































































































































































































1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

 
600698257v1 

Case No. 8:08-13151-RK 

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL 

I, Pamela Breeden, the undersigned, hereby declare as follows: 

1. I am over the age of 18 years and am not a party to the within cause.  I am 

employed by Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP in the City of San Diego, California. 

2. My  business address is 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300, San Diego, CA  

92130-4088.  

3. I am familiar with Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP's practice for 

collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal 

Service; in the ordinary course of business, correspondence placed in interoffice mail is 

deposited with the United States Postal Service with first class postage thereon fully 

prepaid on the same day it is placed for collection and mailing.  

4. On November 6, 2008, at 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300, San Diego, 

California, I served a true copy of the attached document(s) titled exactly PROOF OF 

CLAIM by placing it/them in an addressed, sealed envelope clearly labeled to identify the 

person being served at the address shown below and placed in interoffice mail for collection 

and deposit in the United States Postal Service on that date following ordinary business 

practices:  
 

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  Executed 

this 6th day of November, 2008, at San Diego, California. 
 
 
 
 
                  /s/ Pamela L. Breeden 
 Pamela L. Breeden 

 



 

2 
600698257v1 

    SERVICE LIST  
 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
Michael J. Hauser 
411 W. Fourth Street, #9041 
Santa Ana, CA  92701 
 
Debtor:      Debtor’s Counsel: 
Cameo Homes, a California corporation  Paul J. Couchot, Esq. 
1105 Quail Street     Winthrop Couchot, PC 
Newport Beach, CA  92660-2705   660 Newport Center, 4th floor 
       Newport Beach, CA  92660-5946 
 
Debtor:      Debtor’s Counsel 
James C. Gianulias     Alan J. Friedman 
1105 Quail Street     Kerri A. Lyman 
Newport Beach, CA  92660    Irell & Manella LLP 
       840 Newport Center Dr, #400 
       Newport Beach, CA  92660 
 
   Attorneys for Petitioning Creditors 
 
California National Bank    Famille Holdings L.P. 
c/o Joshua D. Wayser     c/o Jess R. Bressi 
Katten Muchin Rosenmann LLP   19800 MacArthur Blvd #500 
2029 Century Park east Ste 2600   Irvine, CA  92612-2435 
Los Angeles, CA  90067 
 
M.W. Partners III LP     M.W. Housing Partners III LP 
c/o Lori Scott      c/o Steven G. Polard 
1301 Fifth avenue, Ste 3100    1620 26th Street, Ste 600 Tower 
Seattle, WA  98101     Santa Monica, CA  90404 
 
 
Counsel for Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
Victor A. Sahn 
Elissa D. Miller/Daniel A. Lev 
Andrea A. Khansari 
SulmeyerKupetz, A PC 
333 South Hope Street, 35th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
 

 

 



 

3 
600698257v1 

 
  Counsel for Joint Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
Elisa Miller      Whitman L. Holt 
SulmeyerKupetz, A PC    1901 Avenue of the Stars 12th Fl 
333 South Hope Street, 35th Floor   Los Angeles, CA  90067 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 



Central District Of California 
Claims Register  

8:08-bk-13151-RK Cameo Homes CASE CONVERTED on 07/02/2008 
Judge: Robert N. Kwan  Chapter: 11  
Office: Santa Ana       Last Date to file claims: 
Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 

Creditor:          (20549834) 
Bank of West/Atn S Hodges-CH Yung
Pillsbury Winthrop et al 
501 W. Broadway, #1100 
San Diego, CA 92101-3575  

Claim No: 15 
Filed:     11/06/2008 
Entered: 11/06/2008  

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: Walker, Matthew  
Modified:  

  Unsecured claimed:  $20667135.98         
Total  claimed: $20667135.98   
History:  

 15-1 11/06/2008 Claim #15 filed by Bank of West/Atn S Hodges-CH Yung , total amount claimed: 
$20667135.98 (Walker, Matthew)  

Description: (15-1) Proof of Claim for Guarantee of Loan (w/attachments & POS) 
Remarks:  

 

Claims Register Summary 

 


	Text1: Cameo Homes, a California corporation
	Text2: 8:08-bk-13151-RK
	Text3: Bank of the West, a California banking corporation, as Agent and as a Lender
	Text4: Sue J. Hodges, Esq. and Matthew S. Walker, Esq.
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP
12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300, San Diego, CA  92130-4088
	Text5: (619) 234-5000
	Check Box6: Off
	Text7: 
	Text8: 
	Text9: Bank of the West
Construction Loan Administration
3000 Oak Road, Suite 400 (NC-OAK004-A)
Walnut Creek, CA  94597
	Text10: (925) 256-4143
	Check Box11: Off
	Check Box12: Off
	Text13: 20667135.98
	Check Box14: Yes
	Text15: Guarantees of Loans
	Text16: 
	Text17: 
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box19: Off
	Check Box20: Off
	Text21: 
	Text22: 
	Text23: 
	Text25: 
	Text26: 
	Text27: 
	Check Box28: Off
	Check Box29: Off
	Check Box30: Off
	Check Box31: Off
	Check Box32: Off
	Check Box33: Off
	Text34: 
	Text35: 
	Text36: 
	Text37: 10/28/08


